

**TOWN OF DERRY, NH**

**QUOTE/BID LIST**

**B19-103**

**Request for Bids – Road Striping**

Company Name

Quote/Bid

Date June 28, 2018

**Item #1**

144,000 linear feet Retro Reflective Pavement Marking 4 inch wide Single Solid Line.

144,000 Linear Feet at \_\_\_\_\_ per linear foot \$ \_\_\_\_\_  
Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Cost in words

**Item #2**

88,000 linear feet Retro Reflective Pavement Marking 4 inch wide Double Solid Line

88,000 Linear Feet at \_\_\_\_\_ per linear foot \$ \_\_\_\_\_

---

	Item #1	Item #2	Total
Markings Inc	\$.045/per - \$6,480	\$.089/per - \$7,832	\$14,312.00
Hi-Way Safety	\$.042/per - \$6,048	\$.084/per - \$7,392	\$13,440.00
** Apparent low bidder			

Budget line \_\_\_\_\_

Bid Recipient \_\_\_\_\_

Department Head Signature \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

**B19-103**

**Request for Bid - Striping**

Sealed bids will be received at the Town of Derry Municipal Center, 14 Manning Street, until 11 am on Thursday, June 28, 2018 for the striping of roadways within the Town of Derry.

Bids must be delivered to the Town of Derry in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Sealed Bid, Road Striping".

The contractor will be responsible for providing all materials including paint, glass beads, traffic control, cones, signs, and equipment necessary to complete the work.

The quantities in this document are approximate and payment will be based on actual field measurement upon completion of the work.

The contractor must supply the Town of Derry with a certificate of insurance for a minimum of \$1,000,000.00 liability insurance.

The Town of Derry reserves the right to renew this contract at the same unit price for an additional year if agreed to by the low bidder.

**All striping must meet NHDOT specifications.**

**Item #1**

144,000 linear feet Retro Reflective Pavement Marking 4 inch wide Single Solid Line.

144,000 Linear Feet at	<u>.042</u>	per linear foot \$	<u>6,048.00</u>	<u>Six thousand forty-eight dollars</u>
Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Cost in words	and zero cents

**Item #2**

88,000 linear feet Retro Reflective Pavement Marking 4 inch wide Double Solid Line

88,000 Linear Feet at	<u>.084</u>	per linear foot \$	<u>7,392.00</u>	<u>Seven thousand three hundred</u>
Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Cost in words	ninety-two dollars and zero cents

Estimated Total Item #1 + Item #2 = \$13,440.00 thirteen thousand four hundred forty dollars  
Cost in words and zero cents

Company Name: Hi Way Safety Systems, Inc

Address: 9 Rockview Way  
Rockland MA 02370

Email address: bids@hiwayss.com

Phone Number 781-982-9229 Fax Number 781-982-9226

Signature of Principal [Signature] President

Acceptance by the Town of Derry \_\_\_\_\_

**B19-103**

**Request for Bid - Striping**

Sealed bids will be received at the Town of Derry Municipal Center, 14 Manning Street, **until 11 am on Thursday, June 28, 2018** for the striping of roadways within the Town of Derry.

Bids must be delivered to the Town of Derry in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Sealed Bid, Road Striping".

The contractor will be responsible for providing all materials including paint, glass beads, traffic control, cones, signs, and equipment necessary to complete the work.

The quantities in this document are approximate and payment will be based on actual field measurement upon completion of the work.

The contractor must supply the Town of Derry with a certificate of insurance for a minimum of \$1,000,000.00 liability insurance.

The Town of Derry reserves the right to renew this contract at the same unit price for an additional year if agreed to by the low bidder.

**All striping must meet NHDOT specifications.**

**Item #1**

144,000 linear feet Retro Reflective Pavement Marking 4 inch wide Single Solid Line.

144,000 Linear Feet at	<u>.045</u>	per linear foot	\$ <u>6,480.00</u>	<u>SIX THOUSAND</u>
Quantity	Unit Price		Total Cost	Cost in words
				<u>FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS</u>

**Item #2**

88,000 linear feet Retro Reflective Pavement Marking 4 inch wide Double Solid Line

88,000 Linear Feet at	<u>.089</u>	per linear foot	\$ <u>7,832.00</u>	<u>SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT</u>
Quantity	Unit Price		Total Cost	Cost in words
				<u>HUNDRED THIRTY TWO DOLLARS</u>

Estimated Total Item #1 + Item #2 =	\$ <u>14,312.00</u>	<u>FOURTEEN THOUSAND</u>
		<u>THREE HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS</u>
		Cost in words

Company Name: MARKINGS Inc.

Address: 30 Riverside DR.  
Pembroke, MA 02359

Email address: monique@markingsinc.com

Phone Number 781-826-5171 Fax Number 1121

Signature of Principal Monique A. Souza

Acceptance by the Town of Derry \_\_\_\_\_